	BID PROPOSAL FOR Cemetery Wall RFB 2022-097 - Addendum 5 MAZANEC CONSTRUCTION							RATLIFF HARDSCAPE, LTD		
	BID TAB - Closing December 27, 2022		WACO, TX					LEWISVILLE. TX		
	Minority Women Owned Business Enterprise (MWBE)			NO			N/A			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT MEAS.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	EST. QTY.	UNIT MEAS.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	
1	MOBILIZATION (SHALL NOT EXCEED 10% OF TOTAL CONTRACT)	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	LS	\$60,850.00	\$60,850.00	
2	LAYOUT OF WORK AND SURVEYS	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	1	LS	\$36,875.00	\$36,875.00	
3	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
4	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL	1,018	LF	\$208.00	\$211,744.00	1,018	LF	\$210.00	\$213,780.00	
5	18-INCH DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIER (OPTION 1)	78	EA	\$2,641.00	\$205,998.00	78	EA	\$2,268.00	\$176,904.00	
6	4*-6* DIAMETER EXISTING TREE REMOVAL	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	4	EA	\$1,563.00	\$6,252.00	
7	6"-10" DIAMETER EXISTING TREE REMOVAL	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	2	EA	\$1,563.00	\$3,126.00	
8	10"-12" DIAMETER EXISTING TREE REMOVAL	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
9	6"-10" DIAMETER EXISTING TREE PRUNING	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	3	EA	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	
10	10"-12" DIAMETER EXISTING TREE PRUNING	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	1	EA	\$625.00	\$625.00	
11	12"-14" DIAMETER EXISTING TREE PRUNING	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	3	EA	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	
12	SEED, SOD, FERTILIZE, AND VEGETATIVE WATERING (AREAS DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION)	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	1	LS	\$95,740.00	\$95,740.00	
		BASE BID (OPTION 1 PIERS) TOTAL		\$499,642.00		BASE BID (OPT	\$610,402.00			
	BID ALTERNATE									
BA-1	24-INCH DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIER (OPTION 2, REPLACES ITEM NO. 4 IF AWARDED)	78	EA	\$2,962.00	\$231,036.00	78	EA	\$2,621.00	\$204,438.00	
		BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE (OPTION 2 PIERS) TOTAL			\$524,680.00	BASE BID + BID AL	TERNATE (OP1	\$637,936.00		
	ADD ALTERNATE									
AA-1	24-INCH-WIDE MOW STRIP	1,018	LF	29	\$29,522.00	1,018	LF	\$38.00	\$38,684.00	
		BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE TOTAL			\$529,164.00	E	BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE TOTAL			
		BASE BID + BID AL	TERNATE + AD	D ALTERNATE TOTAL	\$554,202.00	BASE BID + BID ALT	ASE BID + BID ALTERNATE + ADD ALTERNATE TOTAL			

	RFB 2022-097 - Addendum 5		HCS COMMERCIAL GENERAL CONTRACTOR INC.				C&M CONCRETE PRECAST & CONSTRUCTION			
	BID TAB - Closing December 27, 2022		WACO, TX NO				KERRVILLE, TX			
	Minority Women Owned Business Enterprise (MWBE)									
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT MEAS.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	EST. QTY.	UNIT MEAS.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	
1	MOBILIZATION (SHALL NOT EXCEED 10% OF TOTAL CONTRACT)	1	LS	\$44,975.00	\$44,975.00	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	
2	LAYOUT OF WORK AND SURVEYS	1	LS	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
3	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
4	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL	1,018	LF	\$239.75	\$244,065.50	1,018	LF	\$447.00	\$455,046.00	
5	18-INCH DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIER (OPTION 1)	78	EA	\$2,650.00	\$206,700.00	78	EA	\$2,850.00	\$222,300.00	
6	4"-6" DIAMETER EXISTING TREE REMOVAL	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	
7	6"-10" DIAMETER EXISTING TREE REMOVAL	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
8	10"-12" DIAMETER EXISTING TREE REMOVAL	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	
9	6"-10" DIAMETER EXISTING TREE PRUNING	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
10	10"-12" DIAMETER EXISTING TREE PRUNING	1	EA	\$465.00	\$465.00	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	
11	12"-14" DIAMETER EXISTING TREE PRUNING	3	EA	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
12	SEED, SOD, FERTILIZE, AND VEGETATIVE WATERING (AREAS DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION)	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	1	LS	\$32,300.00	\$32,300.00	
		BASE BID (OPTION 1 PIERS) TOTAL			\$529,230.50	BASE BID (OPTION 1 PIERS) TOTAL			\$798,446.00	
	BID ALTERNATE									
BA-1	24-INCH DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIER (OPTION 2, REPLACES ITEM NO. 4 IF AWARDED)	78	EA	\$3,281.00	\$255,918.00	78	EA	\$3,050.00	\$237,900.00	
		BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE (OPT		TION 2 PIERS) TOTAL \$578,448.50		BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE (OPTION 2 PIERS) TOTA		TION 2 PIERS) TOTAL	\$814,046.00	
	ADD ALTERNATE									
AA-1	24-INCH-WIDE MOW STRIP	1,018	LF	\$39.50	\$40,211.00	1,018	LF	\$34.10	\$34,713.80	
		BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE TOTAL		\$569,441.50	BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE TOTAL			\$833,159.80		
		BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE + ADD ALTERNATE TOTAL			\$618,659,50	BASE BID + BID AL	\$848,759,80			